
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.1320 0.2621 0.3923 0.5224
ppb

0.0018 0.1320 0.2621 0.3923 0.5224
ppb

0.4065 0.2033 0.0000 0.2033 0.4065
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.181 0.590 1.000 3.269 5.538
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0327 0.0654 0.0981 0.1308
ppb

0.0000 0.0327 0.0654 0.0981 0.1308
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.130 0.565 1.000 4.345 7.691
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.389 0.694 1.000 1.786 2.572
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

0.4960 0.4975 0.4990
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.996841 0.998421 1.000000 1.001584 1.003169
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0466 0.0932 0.1398 0.1864
ppb

0.0000 0.0466 0.0932 0.1398 0.1864
ppb

0.1570 0.0785 0.0000 0.0785 0.1570
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0018 0.1304 0.2591 0.3877 0.5164
ppb

0.0018 0.1304 0.2591 0.3877 0.5164
ppb

0.4032 0.2016 0.0000 0.2016 0.4032
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.18 0.59 1.00 3.28 5.56
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4


	Sulfur
	SOx
	DMS
	HMS
	MSA
	OCS
	SO2
	SO4


